HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

RAM हरियाणा भू-संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह, सिविल लाईंस गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा

I	PROCEEDINGS OF THE DAY
Day and Date	Monday and 03.02.2020
Subject 💣	Project Hearing
RPIN	220
Project	Anant Raj Estate
Promoter	M/s Anant Raj Ltd.
Represented through	Shri Ravinder Kumar (GM Operation)
Proceeding recorded by	Sh. Ashish Kush, Planning Executive

Subject: Project hearing regarding the registration of project "Anant Raj Estate" at Sector 63A, Gurugram developed by M/s Anant Raj Ltd.

Shri Ravinder Kumar, General Manager has intimated that they have submitted the reply with reference to deficiency notice dated 20.01.2020. Planning Executive is directed to scrutiny the same on priority. In case, the deficiencies have been removed properly by the promoter, their case for registration of the project be processed. Accordingly, in case still there are deficiencies, then a notice may be sent to the promoter with the direction to remove the deficiencies within a period of 15 days.

Matter be put up on 10.02.2020.

Sandr Kumar Member

Subhash Chander Kush (Member)

Email : hareragurugram@gmail.com, reragurugram@gmail.com, Website : www.harera.in An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 Act No. 16 of 2016 Passed by the Parliament भू-संपदा (विनियमन और विकास) अधिनियम प्र 2016की धारा 20 के अर्तगत गठित प्राधिकरण भारत की संसद द्वारा पारित 2016का अधिनियम संख्यांक 16